

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 5506/2024

LAKSHMIBEN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(Crl.) No. 166/2025

(IA No.99047/2025 - FOR INTERIM BAIL) (MENTIONED)

Date : 16-05-2025 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Rushabh N.Kapadia, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No.99047/2025 - FOR INTERIM BAIL IN  
WP(Crl.)No.166/2025

List along with SLP(Criminal)No.7094 of 2025 on 19<sup>th</sup>  
May, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER