

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 5506/2024

LAKSHMIBEN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY I.A. Nos. 99047/2025 (Application for Interim Bail) &
128127/2025 (Application for stay)
IN W.P.(Crl.) No.166 of 2025 AND IA 53895/2025 (STAY) in Crl.
Appeal No.927 of 2025 are LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]

W.P. (Crl) No. 145 of 2025

Date : 16-09-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Swati Ghildiyal , AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 212286 of 2025 in W.P. (Crl) No. 145 of 2025

List on 10.10.2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)